503001205 10/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3047804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL ROBERT MENSINGER	09/09/2014
ERIC COHEN	08/20/2014
PHIL MAYOU	08/20/2014
ELI REIHMAN	08/20/2014
KATHERINE YERRE GRUBSTEIN	09/04/2014
RIAN DRAEGER	09/10/2014
ANGELA MARIE TRAVEN	09/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEXCOM, INC.
Street Address:	6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29495687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583141500

Email: gpgomez@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: WARREN W. MA

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39656-509002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WARREN W. MA
SIGNATURE:	/Warren W. Ma/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2014

503001205 PATENT REEL: 033864 FRAME: 0278

Total Attachments: 8

source=39656-509002US 09-10-2014 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=39656-509002US 09-10-2014 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=39656-509002US 09-10-2014 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=39656-509002US 09-10-2014 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=39656-509002US 09-10-2014 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=39656-509002US 09-10-2014 Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=39656-509002US 09-10-2014 Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=39656-509002US 09-10-2014 Executed Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 033864 FRAME: 0279

Attorney Docket No.: 39656-509002US

ASSIGNMENT

We, Michael Robert Mensinger, of San Diego, California, Eric Cohen, of San Diego, California, Phil Mayou, of San Diego, California, Eli Reihman, of San Diego, California, Katherine Yerre Grubstein, of San Diego, California, Rian Draeger, of San Diego, California, and Angela Marie Traven, of San Marcos, California, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to DexCom, Inc., with offices at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, California, 92121, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES AND ICONS FOR PRESENTATION ON A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2014 and assigned Application No. 29/495,687, including any subsequently filed utility applications, which claim priority to Application No. 61/747,717, filed December 31, 2012, and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

PATENT REEL: 033864 FRAME: 0280

Attorney Docket No.: 39656-509002US

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 9/9/2014	Signature of: Michael Robert Mensinger
that I was personally present and did see the assignment. (Signature of Witness) Date: 09-569-2014	_
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, that I was personally present and did see the assignment.	(Printed Name of Witness) e above named person duly sign and execute the
(Signature of Witness)	
Date:	>

Page 3 of 8		Attorney Docke	et No.: 39656-509002US
Date: 8/20/14	helo		
	Signature of: Er	ric Cohen	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	VEE ZAVAL (Printed Name of Variety above named person	Witness) son duly sign and	, hereby declare
assignment. (Signature of Witness)	2		
Date: 20- AUG-2014			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,			, hereby declare
that I was personally present and did see the assignment.	(Printed Name of the above named pers	Witness) son duly sign an	d execute the
(Signature of Witness)	AND CO.		
Date:			

	Att	orney Docket No.: 39656-509002US
Page 4 of 8	M o	1/
0		
Date: 8-20-2014	<i></i>	
,	Signature of: Phil M	ayou
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	KENEE ZAVAL	hereby declare
	(Printed Name of Witne	ss)
that I was personally present and dig	I see the above named person du	lly sign and execute the
assignment.	\	
/x/nee Zar	ala	
(Signature of Witness)	·	
(Signature of Witness) Date: 20-MG-0	014	
	,	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,		, hereby declare
	(Printed Name of Witne	ss)
that I was personally present and die	d see the above named person d	aly sign and execute the
assignment.		
(Signature of Witness)		
_		

Date: O8/20//Y Signature of: Eli Reihman

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, RINGE 24/ALA , hereby declare (Printed Name of Witness)
that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment

[Signature of Witness]

[Orinted Name of Witness]

Date:

Attorney Docket No.: 39656-509002US

	Attorney Docket No.: 39030-30900203
Page 6 of 8	7
Date: 9/4/14 Signa	at Une School Conture of: Katherine/Yerre Grubstein
that I was personally present and did see the above	Ted Name of Witness) named person duly sign and execute the
assignment.) (Signature of Witness)	-
Date:	, hereby declare
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	ted Name of Witness)
that I was personally present and did see the above	named person duly sign and execute the
assignment.	named person dary sign and electric the
(Signature of Wilness)	_
Date:	

		Attorne	y Docket No.: 39636-30900.
Page 7 of 8			
Date:9/10/14	- Pi	J. G.	
	Signati	tre of: Rian Drae	ger
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,		ZAVACA	, hereby declare
that I was personally present and c	Printed) Id see the above no	d Name of Witness)	ion and execute the
	ila see ale above in	anieu person uury u	The state of the s
assignment Mu Zu) alse		
(Signature of Witness)			
Date: 16-567-2	014		
	_	\wedge	, hereby declare
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, $__$	Drinta	d Nanje of Witness)	, nereby deciare
that I was personally present and c	lid see the above n	amed person duly s	sign and execute the
assignment.			,
		X	
(Signature of Witness)	_		
Date:			
	·	(

Date: 9/4 W Signature of: Angela Marie Traven

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Reversible 1 (Printed Name of Witness)
that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment

(Signature of Witness)
Date: (Printed Name of Witness)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Printed Name of Witness)
that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

Date: (Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 033864 FRAME: 0287

Attorney Docket No.: 39656-509002US

RECORDED: 10/01/2014